

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10643/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2022
in CRA No. 1405/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

BABULAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68462/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.68463/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68464/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Komal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Wamika Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)