

ITEM NO.45+49

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4842/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2022
in CRA No. 1405/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

BABULAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 68463/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 68464/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No(s).5622/2023

IA No. 74408/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 74409/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.
Ms. Wamika Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Jain, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. R. Vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Arora, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

As the petitioners seek bail by pointing out the respective incarceration period, the learned State Counsel will obtain instruction on actual custody period of Babulal and Mohan Lal.

List after four weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR