

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2008/2023

BABULAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2009/2023 (II-A)

Date : 09-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. R.vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.krishna Swaroop, Adv.

Mrs. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.
Ms. Wamika Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreeyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ruby, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In both the matters numbered above, sole respondent is duly represented.

Original Records of the High Court and the Trial Courts have been received.

However, translation copies are awaited.

Let the reminder be issued.

Parties may file the additional documents.

List again on 27.8.2024.

**SUJATA SINGH
Registrar**

MG